
Summary Federal Award  

Budget Period Start Date

Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated byDirect Cost Amount

28. Authorized Treatment of Program Income

29. Grants Management Officer – Signature

Recipient Information 

Fe deral Agency Information 

10.Program Official Contact Information

Federal Award Information 
Recipient Name

9. Awarding Agency Contact Information

Notice of Award

Congressional District of Recipient

Payment 

Universal Numbering System (DUNS)

Award Number

Unique Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN)

Statutory Authority

Federal Award Project Title

Program Title

06/30/2021 06/29/2022

06/30/2018

ADDITIONAL COSTS

05

1046002284E1

Wellness Initiative for Student Success (WISS)

93.981

Improving Student Health and Academic Achievement through Nutrition, Physical Activity and the 
Management of Chronic Conditions in Schools

Non-Competing Continuation

No

Not Available

046002284

 Jyotsna  Blackwell 
Public Health Advisor 
ids5@cdc.gov 
770-488-6137

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

5 NU58DP006432-04-00

5 NU58DP006432-04-00

NU58DP006432

NU58DP006432
06/11/2021

CDC Office of Financial Resources

Ms. Pamela Render 
Grants Management Officer

Ms. Jeffrey   Riley 
jriley@doe.mass.edu 
781-338-3000

MA Dept of Elementary & Secondary Education 
75 Pleasant St 
Malden, MA 02148-4906 
781-338-3522

 Kristen  McKinnon 
Asst. Director of SFS 
kmckinnon@doe.mass.edu 
781-338-6306

$766,287.00

$32,046.00

06/29/2023

$798,333.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

301(a) and 317(k)(2) of the Public Health Service Act, [42 U.S.C. Section 241(a) and 247b(k)(2)], as 
amended.

799538178

Kevin Heath 
Grants Management Specialist 
YFU6@cdc.gov 
770-4881-120

$798,333.00



3 . Approved Budget
(Excludes Direct Assistance) 
I. Financial Assistance from the Federal Awarding Agency Only 
II. Total project costs including grant funds and all other financial participation

Fringe Benefits 

Total Personnel Costs 

Equipment 

Supplies 

Travel 

Construction 

. Other 

. Contractual 

j.  TOTAL DIRECT COSTS 

INDIRECT COSTS 

Federal Share 

Non-Federal Share 

3 .

.

.

Recipient Information

Data 

Universal Numbering System (DUNS)

Recipient’s Unique Entity Identifier 

$105,473.00

$41,662.00

$147,135.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,700.00

$0.00

$0.00

$617,452.00

$766,287.00$766,287.00

$32,046.00$32,046.00

$798,333.00$798,333.00

$798,333.00$798,333.00

$0.00$0.00

06/11/2021

5 NU58DP006432-04-00
NU58DP006432

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention

MA Dept of Elementary & Secondary Education 
75 Pleasant St 
Malden, MA 02148-4906 
781-338-3522

Cooperative Agreement

05

799538178

046002284

1046002284E1

Other

FY-ACCOUNT NO. DOCUMENT NO. ADMINISTRATIVE CODE OBJECT CLASS AMT ACTION FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE APPROPRIATION
1-9390EWQ 18NU58DP006432C3 DP 41.51 $333,333.00 75-2024-0943
1-9390GR3 18NU58DP006432C5 DP 41.51 $100,000.00 75-2124-0943
1-939ZRHR 18NU58DP006432 DP 41.51 $365,000.00 75-21-0948



Direct Assistance
BUDGET CATEGORIES PREVIOUS AMOUNT (A) AMOUNT THIS ACTION (B) TOTAL (A + B)

Personnel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Fringe Benefits $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Travel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Equipment $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Supplies $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Contractual $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Construction $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

3

Notice of Award

06/11/2021

5 NU58DP006432-04-00
NU58DP006432

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

Centers for Disease Control and Prevention



AWARD ATTACHMENTS

MA Dept of Elementary & Secondary Education 5 NU58DP006432-04-00
Mass Terms1.














